ECR 33619 - Appendix 1 Scope Extension
List of Impacted Products
Page 1 of 9
Material number Material description
16596--------HNK
Minisart® Syringe Filter, Polytetrafluorethylene (PTFE), Pore Size 0.2
µm, Ethylene Oxide, Female Luer Lock, Needle (38 × 1.7 mm), Pack
Size 50

11127-----176CO CORNING# 950769 CA ROLL 0.22µm,63mmx100
11127-----177CO CORNING# 950517 CA ROLL 0.22µm,79mmx100
11127--47----NAN Nalge# DSO210-4020 CA Disks 0.22µm, 47m
11301------87BY Membrane filters
11301-299-299QUF UniSartCN140,unbacked,15sheets,299x299mm
11301-640-320 Nitrocellulose, 8µm, Sheets 640 x 320mm
11302-----131 NITROCELLULOSE ROLL, 3.0 µ, 30cm x 30m
11302-640-320 Nitrocellulose, 3µm, sheets 640 x 320mm
11303-640-320 Nitrocellulose, 1.2µm, sheets 640x320mm
11303------77 Nitrocellulose, 1.2µm, roll 300mm x 50m
11304------39 Cellulose Nitrate Membrane filters
11304-640-320 Nitrocellulose 0,8µm, sheets 640x320mm
11304-640-320--J Nitrocellulose 0,8µm,250sheets 640x320mm
11306------77 Cellulose Nitrate, 0,45µm, 300mm x 50m
11306-----189EQ 1620115 BR, CN,0.45Âµm,Roll,3.5mx300mm
11306--70--85EQD 1620145 BR,CN,0,45µm, 70x85mm, 10PK
11306--70--85ERK 1620215 BR,CN,0,45µm,70x85mm,50 Schicht
ECR 33619 - Appendix 1 Scope Extension
List of Impacted Products
Page 4 of 9
Material number Material description
11306--70--85ERW 1620214 BR,CN,0.45µm,70x85mm,20 Schicht
11306--70--85ESI 1662807 BR,CN, 0,45 70x85, 8 CN/ 16 FLTR
11306--85-135EQD 1620167 BR,CN,0,45µm, 85x135mm, 10PK
11306--85-135ERK 1620235 BR,CN,0.45µm,85x135mm,50 Schich
11306--90-120EQD 1620117 BR,CN,0,45µm, 90x120mm, 10PK
11306--92-150EQD 1620114 BR,CN,0,45µm, 92x150mm, 10PK
11306-115-160EQD 1620148 BR,CN,0,45Âµm, 115x160mm, 10PK
11306-150-150EQD 1620116 BR,CN,0,45µm, 150x150mm, 10PK
11306-200-200EQB 1620113 BR,CN,0,45µm, 200x200mm, 5PK
11306-265-280EQD 1620251 BR,CN,0,45µm, 265x2800mm, 10PK
11306-640-320--J Nitrocellulose 0.45µm,250sheets640x320mm
11327------77 Nitrocellulose, 0.22µm, roll 300mm x 50m
11327-----178CO Corning# 950756 CN RL 0.22µm, 49.5mmx50
11327-----179CO Corning# 950758 CN ROLL 0.22µm, 63mmx50
11327-----180CO Corning# 950186 CN ROLL 0.22µm, 79mmx50
11327-----184 CN Roll 64.5mm x 50m
11327-----189EQ 1620112 BR, CN,0.22Âµm,Roll,3.5mx300mm
11327--70--85ERK 1620213 BR,CN,0,22µm,70x85mm,50 Schicht
11327--85-135EQD 1620168 BR,CN,0,22µm, 85x135mm, 10PK
11327--85-135ERK 1620233 BR,CN,0,22µm,85x135mm,50 Schich
11327-135-165EQD 1620147 BR,CN,0,22µm, 135x165mm, 10PK
11327-150-105--N CN, 0,22?m,100 sheets, 105 x 150mm
11327-150-135--N CN, 0,22µm,100sheets, 150 x 135mm

16703---42 11106RD on Roll
16703---43 11107RD on Roll
16703---44 12303rN on Roll
16703---52 11105RD0 auf Rolle Breite: Verfügbarkei
16703--14 Diagnostic Filter Material
16799-UNISART collective number UNISART - SINGLE UNITS
18106-----165 C. A. Memb. 0.45um 38.1mmx50m
18107-----165 CA Membrane Roll,0.2um,38.1mmx50m
18406-640-320PR Membrane filters
18407-640-320MCN Regenerated Cellulose, reinforced, 0.2µ
1DX18ER100020NT UniSart CN 180 DX backed, 20 mm x 100 m
1DX18ER100020NTB UniSart CN 180 DX Membrane,20mm x 100m,5
1DX18ER100025NT UniSart CN 180 DX Membrane,25mm x 100m
1DX18ER100025NTB UniSart CN 180 DX Membrane,25mm x 100m,5
1L303---204--VL Unisart CN 1.2 backed, 100mm x 50m roll
1UN11ER100020NT UniSart CN 110 Membrane, 20mm x 100m
1UN11ER100020NTB UniSart CN 110 Membrane,20mmx100m,5rolls
1UN11ER100025NT UniSart CN 110, 25mm x 100m single roll
1UN11ER100025NTB UniSart CN 110 Mmebrane,25mmx100m,5rolls
1UN11ER100025WSB UniSart CN 110 Membrane,25mmx100m,5rolls
1UN14AR050020--B UNISART CN140 UNBACKED 20mm x 50M,5/BOX
1UN14AR050025--B CN 140 , unbacked 25mm x 50m, 5 rolls
1UN14AR100020NTB UniSart CN 140, unbacked,roll 20mmx100m
1UN14AR100020WSB UniSart CN 140,20mm x 100m, Box 5 Rollen
1UN14AR100025NTB UniSart CN 140, unbacked,roll 25mmx100m
1UN14AR100025WS UniSart CN 140,roll unbacked 25mm x 100m
1UN14AR100025WSB UniSart CN 140,roll unbacked 25mm x 100m
1UN14AR100035NTB UniSart CN 140, unbacked,roll 35mmx100m
1UN14AR100040NT UniSart CN 140,40mm x 100m
1UN14AR100270NT UniSart CN 140 unbacked, 270mm x 100m
1UN14AS25020001 UNISART CN140 UNBACKED SHEETS 250x200mm
1UN14ER050020--B CN 140, backed 20mm x 50m, 5 rolls
1UN14ER050025--B CN 140, backed 25mm x 50m, 5 rolls
1UN14ER050025WSB CN 140, backed 25mm x 50m, no splices, 5
1UN14ER050030--B CN 140 , backed 30mm x 50m, 5 rolls
1UN14ER050050NT UniSart CN 140, verst,Rolle 50mmx50m
1UN14ER050100 Roll UniSart CN 140, 100mm x 50m
1UN14ER050100WS CN 140, 100mm x 50m, no splices
1UN14ER100014QUB UniSart CN 140 backed, 14mm x 100m, 5 ro
1UN14ER100017QUB UniSart CN 140, backed, 17mmx100m, 5Pk
1UN14ER100017NT UniSart Cn 140, Roll 17mm x 100m
ECR 33619 - Appendix 1 Scope Extension
List of Impacted Products
Page 7 of 9
Material number Material description
1UN14ER100017NTB UniSart CN 140, backed, 17 mm x100m
1UN14ER100018NT UniSart Cn 140, Roll 18mm x 100m
1UN14ER100018NTB UniSart CN 140, backed, 18 mm x100m
1UN14ER100018WSB UniSart CN 140, backed, 18mm x 100m, w/o
1UN14ER100020NT UniSart CN 140 backed, 20mm x 100m
1UN14ER100020NTB UniSart CN 140, verst,Rolle 20mm100m
1UN14ER100020WSB UniSart CN 140 backed, 20mmx 100m,w/o sp
1UN14ER100022--B UniSart CN 140 backed, 22mm x 100m, 5 ro
1UN14ER100022QUB UniSart CN 140 backed, 22mm x 100m, 5 ro
1UN14ER100025NT UniSart CN 140 backed, 25mm x 100m
1UN14ER100025NTB UniSart CN 140, backed,5rolls 25mmx100m
1UN14ER100025QUB UniSart CN 140, backed, 25mmx100m, 5Pk
1UN14ER100025UWB UniSart CN140 backed, 100mx25mm, 5 rolls
1UN14ER100025WSB Roll UniSart CN 140, 25mm x 100m, 5PK
1UN14ER100028NTB UniSart CN 140, backed,5rolls 28mmx100m
1UN14ER100030--B UniSart CN 140, backed, 30mmx 100m 5Pk
1UN14ER100035NTB UniSart CN 140, backed, 35mm x100m, 5Box
1UN14ER100039WS UniSart CN 140 backed, 39,5mm x 100m
1UN14ER100039NTB UniSart CN140backed, box of 5rolls, 39.5
1UN14ER100040 UNISART CN140 ROLL,BACKED 40mm x 100M
1UN14ER100040WSB UniSart CN 140, backed, 40mm x 100m, 5 r
1UN14ER100070 UniSart CN 140, backed, roll, 100mx70mm
1UN14ER100270NT UniSart CN 140 backed, 270mm x 100m
1UN14ES264310--J Diagnostic Membran UN 140E
1UN15LR050020NTB UniSart CN 150, backed, 20 mm x50m
1UN15LR050025NTB UniSart CN 150, backed, 25mm x 50m
1UN15LR050035WSB UniSart CN 150 backed, 35mm x 50m, 5 rol
1UN15LR100020NTB UniSart CN 150, backed, 20 mm x100m
1UN15LR100025NT UniSart CN 150, backed, 25mm x100m
1UN15LR100025NTB UniSart CN 150, backed, 25mm x100m
1UN15WR050025NTB UniSart CN 150, white backing, 25mm x 50
1UN15WR050025WSB UniSart CN150, white backing, 25mm x 50m
1UN15WR100025NT UniSart CN150,white backing,25mm x 100m
1UN15WR100025NTB UniSart CN150,white backing,25mm x 100m,
1UN15WR100050NT UniSart CN 150, verst,Rolle 50mm100m
1UN18ER100020NT UniSart CN 180 backed, 20 mm x 100 m
1UN18ER100020NTB UniSart CN 180, backed, 20mm x 100m
1UN18ER100025NT UniSart CN 180 backed, 25mm x 100m,1roll
1UN18ER100025NTB UniSart CN 180, backed, 25mm x 100m
1UN18ER100025WSB CN180, unbacked, 25mm x 100m, 5roll, wit
1UN95ER050020WSB Roll UniSart CN 95, 20mm x 50m, 5Pk
ECR 33619 - Appendix 1 Scope Extension
List of Impacted Products
Page 8 of 9
Material number Material description
1UN95ER050025WSB Roll UniSart CN 95, 25mm x 50m
1UN95ER050030--B UniSart CN 95, 5 rolls 30mm x 50m
1UN95ER100018NTB UniSart CN95, backed, 100mx18mm, 5 rolls
1UN95ER100020NT Roll UniSart CN 95, 20mm x 100m
1UN95ER100020NTB UniSart CN95, backed, 100mx20mm, 5 rolls
1UN95ER100022NTB UniSart CN 95,backed, 100m x 22mm, 5 rol
1UN95ER100025KSB UniSart CN 95, backed, 25mm x100m, 5/box
1UN95ER100025NT Roll UniSart CN 95, 25mm x 100m
1UN95ER100025NTB UniSart CN 95, backed, 25mm x100m, 5 rol
1UN95ER100025UWB UniSart CN 95 Membrane,25mmx100m,5rolls
1UN95ER100025WSB UniSart CN95 backed,100m x 25mm, 5 rolls
1UN95ER100027NTB UniSart CN 95 Membrane,27mmx100m, 5rolls
1UN95ER100028NTB UniSart CN 95, backed, 28mm x100m, 5 rol
1UN95ER100030--B UniSart CN 95, backed, 30mmx 100m 5Pk
1UN95ER100035NTB UniSart CN 95, 35mm x 100m, Box 5 rolls
1UN95ER100040KS UniSart CN 95, backed, 40mm x100m roll
1UN95ER100040KSB UniSart CN 95, backed, 40mm x 100m, 5 ro
1UN95ER100040WS UniSart CN 95, backed, 40mm x100m roll
1UN95ER100070WS UniSart Cn 95, backed, 70mm x 100m
1UN95ES305032DIK CN 95, 305 x 32mm
21106------202 RC Membrane, 0.45 µm, 250mm x 50m
21106------77 RC, 0.45µm roll 30cm X 50m
21106-----122--B RC Membrane, 0.45 µm, 22mmx50m, 5 rolls
21106-----215--B RC Membrane, 0.45 µm, 35mmx50m, 5 rolls

3UN14ER103S01WS UNISART STRUCTSURE,3 CHANNEL,S-SHAPE,5X
3UN14ER103S01WSB UNISART STRUCTSURE,3 CHANNEL,S-SHAPE,1X
ECR 33619 - Appendix 1 Scope Extension
List of Impacted Products
Page 9 of 9
Material number Material description
3UN14ER066S01WS UNISART STRUCTSURE,6 CHANNEL,S-SHAPE,1X
3UN14ER066S01WSB UNISART STRUCTSURE,6 CHANNEL,S-SHAPE,5X
3UN14ER084S01WS UNISART STRUCTSURE,5 CHANNEL,S-SHAPE,5X
3UN14ER084S01WSB UNISART STRUCTSURE,5 CHANNEL,S-SHAPE,1X
3UN14ER075S01WS UNISART STRUCTSURE,4 CHANNEL,S-SHAPE,1X
3UN14ER075S01WSB UNISART STRUCTSURE,4 CHANNEL,S-SHAPE,5X
3UN15BR060001QUB UniSart StructSure,4channel black Quidel
3UN15BR060002QUB UniSart StructSure,6channel black Quidel
3UN15BR060003QUB  Unisart StructSure 12 Channel Black Quidel
ONW01SS160130YYN CN 8,0µm, weiß, 130mm x 160mm
ONW02SS129106YYN Sheets, CN, 0,22µm,129x106mm
ONW02SR050045NTB CN, 0,22µm, 45mm x 50m, Box of 5 rolls
ONW06SR050045NTB CN 0.45µm, white, 45mm x 50m, 5 rolls
ONW06SR050076NT CN roll, 0,45µm, 76mm x 50m
OPW42SR160072WE PESU roll 5µm, 160m x 72mm, Welford
1UN95ER100020WSB UniSart CN 95,backed,100m x 20mm,5 rolls
1UN11ER100025UWB UniSart CN 110 Membrane, 25mm x 100m, 5
1UN14ER100050WSB UniSart CN140,backed,50mm x 100m,5 rolls
1UN15WR100020NTB UniSart CN150,white backing,20mm x 100m
1UN15WR100020NT UniSart CN150,white backing,20mm x 100m
1UN95ER100030KBB UniSart CN95,30mm x 100m,core 30 mm,5x
1UN00ES200250--F Unisart® CN Membranes Starter Kit
5185307T9--FF--1 Sartoflour® sterile Midicaps
5185307T9--OO--1 Sartoflour® sterile Midicaps
5185307T9--SO--1 Sartoflour® sterile Midicaps